

Government of Rajasthan Office of Project Director Rajasthan Urban Infrastructure Development Project

AVS Building, Jawahar Circle, JLN Marg, Jaipur - 302017

Tel No.: 141 2721966, Fax No.: 141 2721919, email : mailruidp@gmail.com, mail.ruidp@rajasthan.gov.in web site : www.ruidp.rajasthan.gov.in

No. F3 (201)(39)/RUIDP/ PMU/ Ph-III/ICB 02/ 4148

Date: 2.06.2015

Sub: Clarification to the Bidder's queries under Bid Document for the work of Construction of Work of Water Supply Distribution Network Improvement with house service connections for Non Revenue Water reduction and continuous water supply and providing Sewer Network with house connections, construction of Sewage Treatment Plant & allied works and Operation services of the entire system for 10 years at Pali (Contract Package No. RUSDP/Pali/01)

Ref: Invitation No.: BID No RUSDP/ICB/02

Clarification to the queries raised by various bidders on Bid document of contract package No RUSDP/Pali/01 has been prepared and attached.

Bidders are required to take into consideration of the clarifications while submitting the Bid.

Encl:

1. Clarification to the Bidder's Queries - set 2

Addl. Project Director

No. F3 (201)(39)/RUIDP/ PMU/ Ph-III/ICB 02/ 4/48 - 57

Date: 2.06.2015

Copy to following for information:-

1. PA to Project Director, RUIDP

- 2. Additional Project Director, RUIDP, Jaipur
- 3. Financial Advisor, RUIDP, Jaipur
- 4. SE(IV), SE(WS), SE(WW)
- 5. SE, PIU, Pali
- 6. EE Incharge Pali
- PO Bids, RUIDP Jaipur to upload at e proc.
- 8. ACP, RUIDP Jaipur to upload the addendum at RUIDP website.

Superintending Engineer (IV)

oan No. and Title: 3183-IND, Rajasthan Urban Sector Development Program

Invitation No.: BID No RUSDP/ICB/02

Sewage Treatment Plant & allied works and Operation services of the entire system for 10 years at Pali connections for Non Revenue Water reduction and continuous water supply and providing Sewer Network with house connections, construction of Contract Package No. and Name: RUSDP/Pali/01; Construction of Work of Water Supply Distribution Network Improvement with house service

Clarification to the Bidder's Queries - Lot 2

Bidder No. 1

در	N		즉 였 호 드	Ś
			nder t perier stribut ndly cl	S.No.
House service connections:- The house service connections are generally being done by PHED on the distribution networks laid by us. Kindly confirm if this would suffice the PQ Eligibility Criteria	tering is being of such Urban	Continuously pressurized Urban Water Distribution Network: In none of the cities in Rajasthan and neighboring states 24 hrs Water Supply System is being planned & maintained. This means the distribution pipe lines are not pressurize continuously. Although, daily water supply to the required level is maintained. Kindly clarify whether experience of such pipe lines will be acceptable against this PQ criteria.	Under the head construction experience in key activities you have asked a bidder to have experience in "construction & commissioning of continuously pressurized urban water distribution network improvement on District Metering Area (DMA) basis". In this connection kindly clarify the following:-	Query
Please refer qualification requirement provided in bid document and subsequent addendum 1 to the bid document vide which qualification requirement are modified. Bidder should meet the qualification criteria	Please refer qualification requirement provided in bid being document and subsequent addendum 1 to the bid document vide which qualification requirement are Urban modified.	Please refer qualification requirement provided in bid document and subsequent addendum 1 to the bid document vide which qualification requirement are modified. Qualification requirement included in the bid document are clear.		RUIDP Response

Bidder No. 2:

Docui	√o	I Knife	No. lende
DocumentClause	No. 3-Bid	Gate Valves	er Kererence
confirm to any standard.	mentioned in specs dos not	Knife Gate Valves MOC of Knife Gate Valve In absence of Indian	lender Keterence lender Stipulation
confirm to any standard. Manual is also silent we request you to stipulate	No. 3-Bid mentioned in specs dos not guidance from CPHEO Manual. Since CPHEO document provisions prevail	Standard we	Proposed Change
	document provisions prevail.	look for No amendment to the specification. Bid	RUIDP Response

ω	N
Mechanical fine screen Vol No. 3-Bid Document Clause 1.1.3.	Open channel Gates Vol No. 3-Bid Document
Rake type mechanical fine bar screens are specified which obsolete design, is not in line with your B.S.R. stipulation.	appearing in yo Item No. 18 No. 104 r M.O.C. Open Channel Ga specification ismis Tender
As Pioneer manufacturers and exporters of Fine and Coarse Screens in India, we propose "step type mechanical fine bar screens with self cleaning mechanism containing movable bars located in between fixed bars without engagement of external mechanism I rake mechanism for pulling out the screened material". 36 Nos of such screens are in use at RUIDP and still working at Delavas I and II for past 10-12 years. We enclose herewith PROVEN specifications adopted :by RUIDP to incorporate same in absence of any national and international standard, and same is not our patented design.	ur B.S.R. application. Please correct the M.O.C. from .11 Page ASTM -A- 743 Type 304 to ASTM-A-240 Type egardinl.1: 304 In absence of Indian Standard and any guidance from Manual, as pioneer manufacturer and exporter for last 60 years, we propose adoption of AWWA C-560 for C.I. Open Channel Gate, C-561 for S.S. (Fabricated) Open Channel Gate, C-562 for Aluminum Fabricated Gates. For Sewerage application with inconsistent characteristics, we propose Aluminum Gate of Grade 606 IT6, used in Dozens of projects in India.
No amendment to the specification provided in bid document. Bid document provisions prevail.	CI gates shall be as per available standards.

Bidder No. 3:

2	1 S.No.
We request you to consider our request for modification in qualification criteria of Qualification requirement as per bid document provisions reducing the experience in completed or substantially completed water supply work prevail. Also refer addendum 1 vide which qualification from 120 Cr to INR 100 Crores.	We would request RUIDP to make relaxation in the qualification condition with regard to volume of completed works, to allow participation of Indian companies which understands the local market conditions much better and also are far more RUIDP Response RUIDP Response Qualification requirement as per bid document prevail. Also refer addendum 1 vide which qualification requirements are modified.
eria of Qualification requirement as per bid document provisions work prevail. Also refer addendum 1 vide which qualification requirements are modified.	with Qualification requirement as per bid document prevail. Also refer addendum 1 vide which qualification requirements are modified.

SI.No	-		5	ယ	.4	Ċı
Volume	Vol- I Tech Bid		ВОО	ВОО	Vol-1 Technical Bid	
Clause No.	2.4.2 (iv)		Item No.506	Item No.520	IV. CRMC	
Page No.	ı		r	1	65	
Topic	MOA for Prequalification	Nodonomon	LDPE Sheet	Weather Proof Feeder Pillar Box	Hard Ware / Software	
Bidders Query	(iv) Experience in Construction, Commissioning and O& M for a period of minimum one year of SBR/MBBR based Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) for a minimum capacity of 5 MLD (Could be met by sub contractor. A Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with sub contactor is required to be submitted with the bid).	In the Qualification criteria, it has been asked to submit MOA with subcontractor. Format for the MOA is not provided in the tender document. Please provide the same.	In the BOQ, The thickness of LDPE Sheet is not provided. Please confirm the same.	In the BOQ, the quantity for the same is not provided in the tender document, kindly confirm.	In Consumer Relation Management (CRMC) & Central Control centre (CCC) it is mentioned as 'The CRMC and CCC shall be equipped with sufficient human resources, hardware and software to facilitate continuous Record of consumer requests, monitoring the resolution, and reportingcompletion of necessary actions and tasks".	We presume that Necessary Hard ware software like billing, GIS application etcIf any will be paid under BOQ item or under provisional sums. Kindly confirm.
RUIDP Clarification	Format for the MOA is provided with the clarification (Annexure 1).		micron as per the IS specifications. Item No.506 of BoQ includes supply of LDPE film.	Quantity of weather Proof Feeder Pillar Box is one (1)		hardware/software etc will be paid under provisional sum.

6		~							10			
	7.	.00										
							ļ.		·			
Power & Water during O&M Period	Concrete Works	O& M Water supply							Price Adjustment for	HDPE /UPVC Pipes		
In the pre-bid replies it has been indicated that Power & Water will be provided by the client at no cost to contractor. We presume that the above is applicable for CRM & CCC Centre also. Kindly confirm.	Request to kindly confirm using of fly ash in concrete works will be allowable.	In SI.No.392, replies to pre-bid queries it is indicated as the service reservoir also	have to operate & Maintain during the	Replacement of machinery, equipment,	pumpsetc required if any in the	service reservoir during O&M Period,	we presume that it will be paid under	extra items. Kindly confirm.	In replies to pre-bid queries in SI.No.377, for price adjustment for	HDPE pipes, it is mentioned as per the bid document.	We request to once again kindly reconsider the HDPE component as	HDPE resins instead of Rubber product for price adjustment calculation. Kindly
Power & Water bills of CRM & CCC Centre will be paid by the Employer.	It shall be as per IS provisions.	Operation of pumps, machinery, equipment etc not included under	contractor scope. However, if such items	will be paid under extra items.					Not agreed, bid document provisions prevail.			æ

Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between	Bidder and Sub-contractor for the work of		
(name of key	y activity(ies))		
Dat	e:		
ICB	3 No.:		
	tation for Bid No.:		
To:			
Project Director,			
RUIDP, Jaipur			
We, name of the Bidder (hereinal dated (hereinafter called "the Bid") for under Invitation for Bids No	or the execution of name of contract		
experience in(name of key activity)	ed in the bid document, bidder should have which, if not available with the bidder, e a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with sub d.		
To fulfill this qualification requirement, we,	(name of bidder) and(name of		
sub contractor) certify as under:			
(A) I/We(name of sub contractor) -	certify that:		
(i) I /We have agreed to work as sub	contractor to the bidder M/s(name of		
bidder) for the work of(name	of key activity)on the terms and		
conditions agreed between us.			
(ii) I/We meet the above stated quali	fication requirement. Required document in		
support of the qualification requirement ar	re provided to the bidder for submission with the		
technical bid.			
(iii) I/We will execute the above work	with full due diligence as per the Employer's		
ds #	provided in the bid document. I/We will be fully		
responsible for execution of the said work			
	at I/We will get the above work executed through		
the sub contractor M/s on the to	ACCUPATION OF A TOTAL OF THE TOTAL OF THE STANDARD TO THE STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD TO STANDARD STANDA		
This Memorandum of Agreement will be valid upto the	ne completion of the key activity and expiry of defect		
liability period, as applicable.	and the state of t		
Compositive Control of the Control o	ed by		
Bidder M/s	Sub contractor M/s		
Name:	Name:		
In the capacity of:	In the capacity of:		
Signed	Signed		
Date	Date		

Duly authorized to sign for and on behalf of

Duly authorized to sign for and on behalf of